
 
 
 

 
 

FOI REF: 16126 

RESPONSE SENT: 23 October 2025 

 

Request 

Dear Sir/Madam, This is a request for information, related to Business Rates, filed under the 

Freedom of Information Act 2000.  

Please provide the ratepayer(s) names, and the current rates charged for the 2024/25 financial 

year (including reliefs and exemptions) and the respective Rateable Values in respect of the 

property listed below: 

• Contractors Cabins & Compound Parcel 12C and 13 Whiteley Way, Curbridge, 

Southampton SO30 2LJ- Property Reference NN0889596522000 

 

Response 

 

Property ref: NN0889596522000  - Contractors Cabins & Compound Parcel 12C and 

13 Whiteley Way, Curbridge, Southampton SO30 2LJ 

 

Period Ratepayer Rateable Value Rates charged 

for period 

Dates of any 

Reliefs/Exemptions 

01.04.2024 – 

31.03.2025 

Vistry Homes 

Limited 

15,500 

(01.04.2024 – 

07.07.2024) and 

54000 

(08.07.2024 – 

31.03.2025) 

£23,644.41 N/A 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


