

FOI REF:	16126
RESPONSE SENT:	23 October 2025

Request

Dear Sir/Madam, This is a request for information, related to Business Rates, filed under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please provide the ratepayer(s) names, and the current rates charged for the 2024/25 financial year (including reliefs and exemptions) and the respective Rateable Values in respect of the property listed below:

- Contractors Cabins & Compound Parcel 12C and 13 Whiteley Way, Curbridge, Southampton SO30 2LJ- Property Reference NN0889596522000

Response

Property ref: NN0889596522000 - Contractors Cabins & Compound Parcel 12C and 13 Whiteley Way, Curbridge, Southampton SO30 2LJ

Period	Ratepayer	Rateable Value	Rates charged for period	Dates of any Reliefs/Exemptions
01.04.2024 – 31.03.2025	Vistry Homes Limited	15,500 (01.04.2024 – 07.07.2024) and 54000 (08.07.2024 – 31.03.2025)	£23,644.41	N/A